

County of Santa Clara



Technology Services and Solutions

150 W. Tasman Drive | San Jose, California 95134 | (408) 918-3342

December 22, 2022

V Group Inc. 379 Princeton Highstown Road Bldg. 3, Ste 2A East Windsor, NJ 08520

Attention: Vineeta Wadhwani

Subject: ERFSQ-ISD-FY22-0372 IT Professional Services and Healthcare IT Professional Services ("RFSQ")

Dear Vineeta Wadhwani

Thank you for your proposal submitted in response to the above-referenced RFSQ.

The County has completed its evaluation of your proposal and your organization was recommended for selection.

We will be contacting you in January 2023 to move forward with the Master Service Agreement process.

As a reminder, in order to maintain its full integrity, the RFSQ process shall be held strictly confidential until all awards are finalized by the County. We ask that your company not divulge any information to your competitors. The County will notify all interested parties of the final outcome.

Thank you in participating in this RFSQ.

Respectfully,

Diana Diaz
IT Vendor Manager
Procurement Officer - ERFSQ-ISD-FY22-0372 IT Professional Services and
Healthcare IT Professional Services